 XTRM Series
XTR2N0807
HIGH-TEMPERATURE, 80V N-CHANNEL
SMALL SIGNAL MOSFET
DS-00418-13 rev1B 2014-02-27 1 of 6
PRELIMINARY
© 2014 X-REL Semiconductor

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHT
Pre regulator
ORDERING INFORMATION
 X    TR    2N    0807
      
Source:
X = X-REL Semi
 Process:
TR = HiTemp, HiRel
 Part family  Part number
Product Reference Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
XTR2N0807-BD -60°C to +230°C Bare die  XTR2N0807
XTR2N0807-TD -60°C to +230°C Tested bare die  XTR2N0807
XTR2N0807-FE -60°C to +230°C Gull-wing flat pack with ePad 8 XTR2N0807
XTR2N0807-T -60°C to +230°C TO-18 3 XTR2N0807
Other packages and packaging configurations possible upon request.
VOUT
Rlim
R1
R2
Cout
XTR431
XTR2N0807
VIN
CKA
XTR2N0807
DS-00418-13 rev1B 2014-02-27 2 of 6
PRELIMINARY
© 2014 X-REL Semiconductor
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Drain-source voltage -2V to +90V
Gate-source voltage ±6.0V
Storage temperature range -70°C to +230°C
Operating junction temperature range -70°C to +300°C
ESD classification 1kV HBM MIL-STD-750
Caution: Stresses beyond those listed in “ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are
stress ratings only and functionality of the device at these or any other condition beyond those indicated in the operational sections of
the specifications is not implied. Exposure to “ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS” conditions for extended periods may permanently
affect device reliability.
PRODUCT VARIANTS
CDFP8 with ePad TO-18
Top view Bottom view
1, 2, 3 SOURCE 1 GATE
4 GATE 2 DRAIN
5, 6, 7, 8 DRAIN 3 SOURCE
  Package case SOURCE
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Drain-source voltage
VDS
-1.5  80 V
Gate-source voltage
VGS
-5.5  +5.5 V
Junction Temperature
1
Tj
-60  230 °C
1
 Operation beyond the specified temperature range is achieved.
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units
XTR2N0307-T (TO-18)
Thermal Resistance: J-C
RTh_J-C
  55  °C/W
Thermal Resistance: J-A
RTh_J-A
  300  °C/W
XTR2N0307-FE (DFP8)
Thermal Resistance: J-C
RTh_J-C